a015928081493_mood light speaker_user manual_NL- FR-EN_PRINT PRODUCTION.pdf 1 22/06/2020 §:4230

w08 ss0y i 06 nelg
w61 Jtejo nalg Ui 09 1op
w0z aunep i g 20Ny
auanUI Bl ap 82 QITnenod  auEnuIwIRlap 8aing Q3180

‘aLJBINUI &) 87193 In0d 4JO/NO UOINOG 3] Ins 23Anddy 'snossap-1o suojydo saf zening ‘Bisioyd
52n1p £ JUEpUSG BRUUI}IBI3S INBINDD | SUBP BLIN| 2 RI31S31 ING|Rd-Ney 87 ‘53N SR 3UN @ JUBPUOTS31I0 IN3|N0d
anbeto na|noo ap Jabueyd 1nod ( 0z - ¢ ‘B1/)aNbIRWOINE 2IpUIBI9 S 115 31 UOINOG 3] Ins SI04 aun zandde ‘aLiaINUILI
| 10[631 Jnod “a1UL9P 931 aUN Saide 1UBWIANDIBWOINE JUI213 2117 112d 1INPOId 8] ‘3LIBINUILI B UOIIOUO} B] 93Ny

+ auejnuIW ap UoRIU0Y

(-4 8104 ‘opUEGD9I9) 1o olanIq Loincd of s zakndde “yjo0jeniq 8] sewnddns nod ¢
el ed-ney NP JURUBACA I SWIRIXNAP UN ZBJPUBU SN0 PJBULOD

|1eJedde,| si04 8un suemdd“ S0A 8D 83| B| SUBD Jy‘aua\die\\Q)V Z8UU0[}08(3S 18 3|IGOW B1J0A INS YI00JBN| 3] Z3AIOY 7
/6 8J0UBI[O XNBUIWN| JUBAOA 3] 38 }JUBJBI BIOUCS [BUBIS $81Q UM ‘(7 - | Bl J101) SPUBWILIOOS(Z}

215 Gio0rnia Voo 1 e oindde 0 (i~ 6/ 104) Jno|2d-}ney np Seq U3 J30/NO UoINOG 3] ins Zaknddy !
41003aN|q N INo)ed-}NEY 9] 1LI}9AUUDD U aNbISIUI B] P JaJN029 2aAnod oA

: yjo0jenig uoixauuod

Juawabieyo o] juepuad apuini[e jajsal Jnad naied-Jney KA BoURIGUIE,p duie| €1 G INaBIEYD 3 SIOfe Z8YoURIGeq
nalq BIPUBIAAP |1 “INaIEd-INey 3| ZALN|[E SNOA I ‘33BJYO JUBLIGRIALLOD BI3S 31JaY}eq B| aNDSIO] Lish BIPUAIASP JIUIAP 3
‘3501 153 XNaUILIN| JUeROA 3] ‘BB U 188 BUBNE] B 1S

(g 1B/ 404) 100} 3IqE NP UBKOLI N2 AG GSN Hod Un g anajsed-jney 3| z8}0aUUCS ‘Bliaeq 2] JaBIRY Inog

19338 B 9p Juawabieyd

{ Z35uBp 8 BNbISNWL B2j0 Z30UE7
(1 "D J04) BPUBWLOO9(2) B 8D JAIL, UOINO] )] NS JuawaIduws Z8ANGU. 'aLSINUIL 8P UORDUO} 2] JSADE ZAINOA SNOA IS 'G
(1 "By #oR)BIRIwIN| B] JBWN 2 JNOT BPURLILIIP(S] ) NS, InS Zokndaly 'y

30 8131 JB1[B)Y, ZOULOLORI3S 13 UJOOJAN 1A INBLIEG-}NE NE BUOLJ3I)} S0 Z8393UL0D ‘&

(- g *byf J1on) inajsed-NeYy NP SBQ UB 440/NO UOINOG 8] s zaknddy g

By § - ) “UoesI|AN SJaILIRI B JURKR BLWE] Bl JUALLBLRIdW0D ZaBRY) |
$$104 3¥IININ V1 ¥NOd YNNMVH ¥ISITILA LNIWNOD

(s

ynposd np uoesin | 1
UOIEI[B3SUL,| JUBAE JUBAINS IND SUOION1}SUI 53 341] 3P SUOPUBWISP SNOA STIOU
2105 }9 94081400 UONESI|IIN BUN UN0g { Jan0f UN Sed §59,U 30 | UOHUSRY
3¥y¥3Id ¥3173Lv
‘2)2 B 241} unod B[23PI 18 110U 3] SUBD BIWE BING|IBLL: UOIIUO} 3(GNOP BUN B BUNYEH
|| BUNYEH, | N8| ied-ney d3Ke B0URIGUE,p BALUE] 31]0M P 12LDE, | INod SUOIRYIIES

tojdwia,p 3poW

Content of this packaging: Technical specificati
Hakuna

14C1035°C

8 RGB, 1,6 W max, 7 colours
Battory 7V lthium 2200 mAR
Speat 5W,TWS

Rt conrel batery CRot25 (3V)

Remote control effective distance: 810 10 meters

Hakuna speaker Model
SB cable (adapter not included) Awwmbﬂ temperature for operation:
Remote controle (fg. 1) LED:

This user manual

Charging time: 4105 hours
Operation time 3108 hours

{deperd onlghtng and sound ntensity
USB Charging cable: Input
P class: Speaker: P44 | USB cable: 1P20

Brightness and LED colour max. 75 lumen - cool white

Remote control:

Before using the remote control, remove the small plastic sheet from the battery cover,

Replacing remote control battes

« Remove the old battery by pressing the tab (1) on the side of the battery
cover and then sliding off the cover (2) from the remote control.

« Take notice of the positive (+) and negative (-) direction of the battery.
Make sure that the new battery (CR2025) is inserted the right way

« Dispose of the old battery responsibly

g
itis possible to connect and pair up to 2 speakers to your device at the same time

1. To connect with another speaker, press and hold the ONJOFF button on both speakers.

You will hear a beep from the speakers. The one on which the indicator light flashes fast is the main, 1st speaker.
The other one flashes slow and is the 2nd speaker.

2. Repeat the 2nd step from above to connect bluetooth on your phone. Once connected, the indicator light of the
15t speaker will stay blue. Both indicator light will turn off when music is playing

To cancel the pairing, press and hold the ONJOFF button until a beep is heard.

3. To turn off the bluetooth function, shortly press the ONJOFF bution.

Solutions:

1. Under pairing mode, press short on the ONJOFF button of the main speaker, the 2nd speaker's music wil be

off but the light is on. Turn off the 2nd speaker, the main speaker's music and light will keep working individually and

outof the pairing mode in 10 seconds.

2. To change the main speaker, disconnect the bluetooth in your device st firstly and then press long on the ONJOFF button
of the speaker that you want to be the main speaker.

3.If your bluetooth device is more then 10 m away from the main speaker, they will disconnect. If you move the main speaker
within 10 m, then they will be paired automatically and resume playing music. If you move the 2nd speaker more than

10 m away from the bluetooth device and within 5 m of the main speaker, the secondary can still play music

If you move the 2nd more than 5 m away from the main speaker, it can not play music. They can pair automatically and

play music again when you move it back within & m.

4. This mood light speaker has a memory storage function (if the batteries aren't fully exhausted), when you turn on the speaker,
the light and speaker wil maintain the same settings and pairing as the last time used. If the battery is exhausted there will
be no memory storage function and you will need to pair the speakers again.

WARRANTY - This product has a two years warranty
NOTE: warranty only applies when the product is handled in a normal and proper way as stated in this user manual

Developed and produced under guidance of Vanhalst to give & enjoy, Ambachtenlaan 10, 8560 Wevelgem, Belgium.
Head made in Belgium | made in PRC

@ Manual

gratulations with your brand new Hakuna mood light speaker!

This is a charming light with a double func t friend in the dark, favourite animal.

ATELIER PIERRE
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Functions of the remote - fig. 1

1 Brightness up 12 White LED

2 Brightness down 13 Increase white

3 LED ONJOFF 14 Previous track

4 Bluetooth (see “bluetooth connection”) 15 Decrease white

5 RedLED 16 Flash-dancing LED colors along with the music
6 Green LED 17 Volume down

7 Blue LED 18 Play/Pause

8 Manually Switch LED Color 19 Volume up

9 YellowLED 20 Time (see "setting timer")

10 Light Blue LED 21 Nexttrack

11 Pink LED 22 Smooth-Automatic smooth transition of LED colors

81 DV 5V charge port

Warning: read carefully before use!

s lase keep them ot of reach from children.
erproof and must be kept in a dry location at al times.

Ne\ercmraethep\omwﬂ T2 poolwateor ran, utdoor charoe n .y ndcr ocaton

+ Disconnect the external power adapter from the charge port when not in use or when the speaker is fully charged.

+ Do not stand or jump on this product.

+ Do not use this product if it is cracked or damaged

+ Keep the product away from chemicals and heat.

+ Do not attempt to disassemble the product,

+ The built-in rechargeable battery is not replaceable. Do not remove or replace it, o not throw in the tr
i you want to dispose of this speaker, bring it to your local recycling center.

 This productand packaging are ot
The

orinafire

Outdoor use:

+ The speaker has a waterproof level of protection, can be sed outdoors, but not near or in pools, provided that they are used in accordance.
with this manual

+ The external adapter/USB cable and remote control should not be used outdoors, not exposed ta rain, humidity any liquid, or heat,

 products autdoors f they are cracked or damag

+ Never charge this product utdoors.

General car

It is recommended that after use the products are turned off, rinsed using clean water and dried using a soft cloth.
chemical cleaning agents. Store these products out of reach of children and direct sunlight when not in use.

Disposal of the product

Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and compoments, which can be recycled and reused. When a
crossed-out wheeled bin symbol s indicated or a product it means the product is covered by the European Directive 2012/19/EC. Please inform
yourself about the local waste disposal, separation and collection system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according to your
local rules and do not dispose of your old product together with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of your product will help
preventing negative consequences for the environment and human health,

This product (as well as all other products from the range) is designed, produ
safety standards.

OCew

. and tested in accordance with international/European

ATELIER PIERRE
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PLAY YOUR
FAVORITE MUSIC

MUTLI COLOR

53,6 cm x 33,6 cm x 50 cm CHANGING WITH MUSIC

—
RECHARGEABLE UP TO 8 HOURS CHOOSE BRIGHTNESS
BATTERY BATTERY LIFE OF THE LIGHT

CONNECT TO YOUR
PHONE WITH BLUETOOTH

CHARGING CABLE
INCLUDED

REMOTE CONTROL
INCLUDED

Koppelen:

Het is mogelijk om 2 speakers tergelijkertild te koppelen met je telefoon.

1.0m verbinding te maken met een andere speaker, houdt u de ON/OFF knop op beide luidsprekers ingedrukt tot u
de pieptoon hoort, het indicatielampje van de eerste speaker knippert snel, De andere, tweede speaker knippert traag
2. Herhaal de 2de stap van hierboven om de bluetooth te connecteren met je telefoon. Eens geconnecteerd zal het
indicatielampie van de eerste luidspreker blauw blijven. Beide indicatielampies zullen uitgaan als de muziek speelt.
Om de koppeling te anuleren, duw op de ONJOFF knop en hou vast tot je een geluidssignaal hoort.

3.0m de bluetoothfunctie af te leggen, druk op de bluetooth knop van je afstandsbediening.(zie fig. - 4)

Oplossingen:

1. Druk in de koppelingsmodus kort ap de ONJOFF knop op de eerste luidspreker, de muziek van de tweede
luidspreker is uitgeschakeld maar het licht is aan. Zet de tweede luidspreker uit, de muziek en het licht van de
eerste luidspreker blijven individueel en werken buiten de koppelingmodus in 10 seconden.

2. Schakel de masterinstelling in, ontkoppel eerst de bluetooth in uw apparatenliist en druk vervolgens lang op de
ONJOFF knop van de luidspreker waarvan u wilt dat het de eerste luidspreker is.

3. Als uw bluetooth apparaat meer dan 10 m verwijderd is van de hoofdluidspreker, wordt de verbinding verbroken.
Als je de hoofdluidspreker binnen 10 m verplaatst, dan worden ze automatisch gekoppeld en zal de muziek hervat
worden. Als de 2de luidspreker op meer dan 10 m afstand van het bluetooth apparaat is en binnen 5 m van de
hoofdluidspreker, dan kan deze nog steeds muziek afspelen. Als je de 2e luidspreker meer dan 5 m van de hoofdluid-
spreker verplaatst, kan deze geen muziek afspelen. Ze zullen automatisch koppelen en muziek spelen wanneer ze
terug dichter dan 5 m bij elkaar staan

4. Dit sfeerlicht met luidspreker heeft een geheugenopslagfunctie (als de batterijen niet volledig leeg zijn); als je de
luidspreker aanschakelt, dan zullen het licht en het geluid dezelfde instellingen hebben, als de laatste keer dat je het
gebruikt hebt, ook als je de koppelingmodus hebt ingesteld. Als de batter] leeg is, dan is er geen geheugen-
opslagfunctie en moet je de luidsprekers opnieuw koppelen.

Inhoud van deze

idspreker Type: Hakuna
USB kabel (adapter niet inbegrepen) Omgevingstemperatuur voor gebruik 14°C ot 35°C
Afstandsbediening (fig. 1) Licht 8¢RGB, 16W max, 7 kleuren

Deze handleinding Energie bron 37V lithium 2200 mAh
Luidspreker: 5W,TWS
Batterij afstandsbedier CR2025 (3V)

Afstonfabedieing ffectiov aftand: 8ot 10 meter

Oplaadii: 4tot5uur
Werkduur 3ot 8 uur (afhankelijk van
licht - en geluidsintensiteit)
USB Kabel Input: 5V
1P Klasse: Luidspreker: 1P44 | US kabel: IP20

Lichtsterkte en LED kleur Max. 75 lumen - koel wit

Afstandsbediening:
Voordat u de afstandsbediening gebruikt, verwiider eerst het plastic van het batterijdoksel

Batterij vervangen van de afstandsbediening:

+ Veruwijder de oude batteri] door het lipj (1) aan de zijkant van het batterijdeksel door naar links te duwen
en vervolgens het deksel (2) van de afstandsbediening weg te schui

+ Lt op de positieve (+) en negatieve () richting van de batteril, Zorg ervoor dat de nieuwe batterij
(CR2025) op de juiste manier is geplaatst.

+ Gool de oude batterij op verantwoorde wijze weg.

Functies op de afstandsbediening - fig. 1

1 Verhoog de elcerheid 2 witent
2 Vermindordo heldorheid 15 Nersterkwi lcht
3 Lichtaaniut 14 Vorig nummer
4 Bluetooth (zie “bluetoothverbinding™) 15 Verminder wit licht
5 Rood lcnt 16 Flash- lht veranderd op mat vid muziek
& Groenlicht 17 Volume lager
7 Blaowlcht 18 Afspelen/Pauze
& Handmatig de Ksuren nschakelen 19 Volume hoge
o Geellcht 20 Timer i “timer nstlln’)
10 chtblauw lcht 21 Vlgend nummer
11 Roze cht 2 Smooth  LED Kleuren vranderen automatisch
fo1 @ 2 @ 4
flg.2

A ONOFF

Ciindicatiolampie

5DV SV oplaadpoort

Lees deze

voor het gebruik van het toestel!

« Dit product en de verpakking zijn geen speelgoed, houd het buiten bereik van kinderen.

+ Deafstandsbediening, oplaadkabel en oplader zijn niet waterdicht en moeten ten allen tiide op een droge plaats bewaard worden.

+ Laad het product nooit op in een zwembad, water, regen of buten. Laad het op in een droge, binnenlocatie op.

« Trek de adapter uit het stopcontact wanneer u deze niet gebruikt of wanneer de luidspreker volledig is opgeladen.

+ Ganietop dit product staan, springen of zitten.

* Gebruik het product niet als het gebarsten of beschadigd is.

+ Houd het product weg van bij chemicalién en htte

« Probeer het product niet te demonteren

+ De ingebouswde batteri]is niet vervangbaar. Gooi het product niet b het gewone huishoudafval. Als u deze luidspreker wenst te verwijderen,
breng het dan naar uw plaatsslijke recyclingeentrum,

Buitengebruik:

- Deex ter | USB-kabel en mogen niet
blootgesteld aan regen, vochtigheid, om het even welke vioeistof of hitte.

« Deafstandsbediening mag niet in contact komen met regen, vochtigheid, water of vuur.

~ Gebruik dit product niet buitenshuis als het gebarsten of beschadigd is

+ Laad dit product niet buitenshuis op.

gebruikt, niet worden

Algemene zorg :

Het wordt aanbevolen om het product na gebruik uit te schakelen, af te sposlen met proper water en te dragen met een zachte doek. Bewaar
het product buiten bereik van kinderen en direct zonlicht wanneer ze niet in gebruik zijn.

Wegwerpen van het product

Je product en geproduceerd met nderdelen die kunnen worden gerecycleerd en hergebruikt,

Als je op een product een doorkruiste afvalcontainer ziet, betekent dit dat het product onder de EU-richtlijn 2012/19/EC valt. Informeer naar het
Iokale systeem voor de verwerking, scheiding en het ophalen van elektrisch en elektronisch afval. Houd je aan d Iokale regelgeving en gooi je
ude producten niet bi het gewone huishoudafval. Bij correcte sortering van e product, voorkom je potentiéle negatieve gevolgen voor het
miliey en de volkgezondheid.

Dit product (en ook de andere producten in dit gammal is ontworpen, geproduceerd en getest in overeenstemming met
internationale/Europese veiligheidsvoorschiten.

ATELIER PIERRE

MOOD LIGHT SPEAKER
USER MANUAL

share your style & tell your story @AtelierPierre.be
#AtelierPierre | #AP_Junior | #APjunior | #APJunior_Hakuna
explore the full range in your nearest store or on www.Atelier-Pierre.be

Appairage :

il est possible de connecter 2 haut-parleurs a votre téléphone en méme temps.

1. Pour vous connecter 4 un autre haut-parleur, maintenez enfoncé le bouton ONJOFF des deux haut-parleurs
jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez le bip, le voyant du premier haut-parleur clignote rapidement. Celui du deuxiéme
haut-parleur clignote lentement.

2. Répétez la 2e étape ci-dessus pour connecter le bluetooth a votre téléphone. Une fois connecté, le voyant du
premier haut-parleur reste bleu. Les deux voyants s'éteignent lorsque la musique joue. Pour annuler I'appairage,
appuyez sur le bouton ONJOFF et maintenez-le enfon u'a ce que vous entendiez un bip.

3. Pour quitter la fonction bluetooth, appuyez sur le bouton bluetooth (fg. 7 - 4) de la télécommande.

Solutions :

1. En mode d'appairage, appuyez briévement sur le bouton ON/OFF du premier haut-parleur, la musique du
deuxieme haut-parleur est éteinte, mais le voyant est allumé. Eteignez le deuxiéme haut-parleur, la musique et

la lumiére du premier haut-parleur fonctionnent individuellement et hors du mode d'appairage en 10 secondes.

2. Pour changer le mode d'appairage, déconnectez d'abord la connexion bluetooth dans la liste de vos appareils
sur votre mobile puis appuyez longuement sur le bouton ONJOFF de I'enceinte que vous souhaitez définir

comme premiere enceinte.

3. Si votre appareil bluetooth est a plus de 10 m de I'enceinte principale, ils se déconnecteront. Si vous déplacez le
haut-parleur principal a moins de 10 m, ils se connectent automatiquement et la lecture de la musique reprend.

Si vous déplacez la 2e enceinte & plus de 10 m de |'appareil bluetooth et & moins de 5 m de I'enceinte

principale, la secondaire peut toujours jouer de la musique. Si vous éloignez la 2e enceinte & plus de 5 m de I'enceinte
principale, elle ne pourra pas lire de musique. Elles se reconnecteront automatiquement et joueront la musique
lorsque vous la ramenez & moins de 5 m

4. Cette lumigre avec haut-parleur a une fonction de stockage de mémoire (si les piles ne sont pas

complétement vides) ; si vous allumez le haut-parleur allumé, puis la lumiére et son auront ont le méme réglage que
lors de la dernire utilisation, aussi si vous avez programmé le mode d'appairage. Si la batterie est vide, il n'y a pas
de fonction de stockage en mémoire et vous devrez connecter & nouveau les haut-parleurs.

Contenu du paquet : Spécifications techniques:

Haut-parleur Hakuna Type Hakuna.
le USE (adapteur non inclus) Température ambiante d'utilisation 14°Ca38C
Télécommande 1) LED 8xRGB, 1.6 W max, 7 couleurs.
Cemanvel Batterie Batterie aulithium 3,7 V 2200 mAh
Haut-parleur 5W,TWS
Batterie de la télécommande CR2025 (3V)
Distance emcace de a télécommande. Ba10metres
Temps de cha 425 heures
Durke de fonctonmement 38 heures
(selon I'éclairage et lintensité sonore)
Cable USB Entrée 5V
Classe P Haut-parleur :IP44 1 Cable USB cable : P20

Luminosité et couleur LED Max. 75 Lumen - blanc froid

Télécommande

Avant d'utilser la télécommande, retirez Ia petite feuille de plastique du couvercle de la batterie.

piles de :

+ Retirez I'ancienne baterie en poussant vers la gauche la languette (1) du couvercle de la batterie,
puis en faisant glisser le couvercle (2) e la élécommande.

« Prenez note du sens positif (+) et négatif () de la batterie. Assurez-vous que Iz nouvelle
batterie (CR2025) est insérée correctement.

« Jetez Fancienne battere de fagon responsal

Fonctions de la télécommande - fig. 1

1 Augmenter la luminosité 12 Lumidre blanche
2 Dimineur la luminosité 13 Augmenter le bianc.

3 LED ONJOFF 14 Piste précédente

4 bluetooth (voir “Connextion bluetooth”) 15 Diminuer le blanc

5 Lumitre rouge 16 Flash - la lumiére change de couleur au rythme de la musiaue
6 Lumitre verte 17 Baisser le volume

7 Lumiere bleve 18 Lecture [Pause

8 Changerles couleurs manuellement 19 Augmenter e volume

9 Lumiere jaune 20 Minuterie (voir “Fanction de minuterie)

10 Lumiére bleu clair 21 Piste suivante

T

Lumitre rose

8

Smooth - es couleurs des LED changent automatiquemen

A ONJOFF

C lalampe dindication

B port da charge DV SV

Consignes de sécurité : lisez ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit !

+ Ce produit et son emballage ne sont pas des jousts, gardez-les hors de portée des enfants.

+ Latélécommande, le chargeur et e cable ne sont pas étanches et daivent toujours étre conservés dans un endroit sec.

« Ne chargez jamais le produit prés d'une piscine, d'eau, de pluie ou & l'extérieur, Chargez-le dans un endroit sec a lintérieur.
+ Débranchez adaptateur de la prise murale lorsque vous ne F'utlisez pas ou lorsque le haut-parleur est compléterent chargé:
+ Ne marchez pas, ne sautez pas ou ne vous asseyez pas sur ce produ,

« Nutilisez pas le produit s'l est fissuré ou endommagé.

Gardez le produit & 'écart des produits chimiques et de la chaleur.

Ne démontez pas e produit

+ La batterie intégrée n'est pas remplagable. Ne jetez pas le produt avec |

o

Usage extérieur :

« L'adaptateur externg/le cable USB et la télécommande ne doivent pas etre utilisés a I'extérieur, i exposés a la pluie, a humidité,
atout liquide ou ala chalewr.

« Latélécommande nie doit pas entrer en contact avec la pluie, 'humidits, I'sau ou le feu

Nutilisez pas ce produit & Pextérieur s'il est fissuré ou endommagé.

« N laissez pas ce produit & 'extérieur.

Entretien :

Il est recommandé d'éteindre le produ
hors de portée des enfants et de fa lumiére vete s \anqu etest o i

avec un chiffon doux. Gardez le produit

Mise au rebut du produit :

Volre produit 6 congu ffabrué  parir o matériao fcemposents donaute ual, recyclabls o élisables. Le symbiled e

un signifie qu s des instances
locales sur le systéme de mise au rebu trides fin de wie. Veillez & respecter
les réglementations lacales et ne mettez pas vos vie produis au rebut avec vos déchets ménagers. La mise au rebut adéquate de votre
produit permet de protéger I'enironnement et la santé publique.

Ce produit (comme fous es autres produits de la gamme) a été concu, fabriqué et testé conformément aux normes de sécurité europsennes
et infernationales.



